47
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s

S)
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
KOA´S INTEGRATED PASSIVE COMPONENTS
THIN FILM ON SILICON (TFOS)
KPC
Resistor Networks：RIA, RBA, RBB
Resistor Networks：RDA, RDB
ACB Q20 T 470MTE
Please contact KOA about your custom devices and circuits.
Diode Networks : ED□, PGD, TV□, DN□, SD□
Circuit
Code
ACB: AC terminator 2 common
ACC: AC terminator 3 common
ACD: AC terminator 4 common
TFA, TFB: T filter
LFA : L filter
CRA: Single L filter RC network
CRB: : Dual AC terminator RC network
Package
Symbol
Package type symbol＋
Number of pins
T16, T20, T24 : TSSOP
Q16, Q20, Q24 : QSOP
N08, N14, N16 : SOIC Narrow
Terminal
Surface Material
T:Sn
（L :Sn/Pb）
Nominal Resistance
& Tolerance
K:±10%3 digits
Nominal Capacitance
& Tolerance
M:±20%3 digits
Ex.
181：18×101＝180pF
470：47×100＝ 47pF
Taping
TE: Plastic
embossed
EDA S03 T TE
Circuit
Code
Bidirectional ESD suppressor
TVA,TVB,TVC:
Transient voltage suppressor
DNA, DN2, DN3, DN4, DN5, DN6
DN7, DN8, DN9:
Diode terminator network
Package
Symbol
Package type symbol＋
Number of pins
Q20, Q24 : QSOP
N08, N014 : SOIC Narrow
S03, S04, S05, S06 : SOT-23
1E, 1J : PGD
Terminal
Surface Material
T:Sn
（L :Sn/Pb）
Taping
TE: Plastic
embossed
5V0